\SS’ Court in the Concrete Jungle Invitational
RNl Hosted by Georgia State University in Zoom City, Zoomville, Midlands
[SLIETAN November 13-14,2021
Official Tabulation Summary

_

1042 I v. 1208 A v. 1060 II v. 1411 A v. 1098 4 -
Bethany Lutheran T W L L L W W W CS OCS PD
0 +1 -3 -1 -8 +2  +19 +8 18.5 63 +18
1056 ImI v. 1081 A v. 1098 II v. 1060 A v. 1381 656- 8 -0
Furman W W L W L W L W €S O0CS PD
+11 +3 il +13 -1 +3 -14 +8 185 66.5  +22
10569 IMm v. 1556 A v. 1567 A v. 1470 II v. 1081 0- 8 -0
USC - Aiken L L L L L L L L CS O0CS PD
-33 -16 -1 -11 -3 -14  -13 -31 12,5 515 -122
1060 A v. 1216 II v. 1042 A v. 1056 II v. 1546 5- 8 -0
Duguesne A L W W W L W L CS O0CS PD
+3 = +3 +1 +1 = +7 2 18.5 70.5 +7
1081 A v. 1056 II v. 1152 II v. 1208 A v. 1059 8- 4 -1
Wake Forest IL, IL, T W L L W W CiS) 0Cs PD
-11 -3 0 +4 -1 -3 +13 +31 12 56.5  +30
1098 A v. 1152 II v. 1056 A v. 1216 II v. 1042 4- 4 -0
Missouri State W W W L W L L L CS O0CS PD
+17 +1 +1 -13 +2 -14 -19 -8 17 64.5 -33
1133 A v. 1207 II v. 1298 II v. 1381 A v. 1211 7- 1 -0
Florida W W W W L W W W €S O0CS PD
+23 +5  +11 1) -4 +12 49 +16 18 74 +74
1152 II v. 1098 A v. 1081 A v. 1207 II v. 1470 2- b -1
Houston IL, L T IL, 1L L W W CiS) 0Cs PD
17 1 0 4 5 2 +1 +4 11.5  60.5 -24
1207 Im v. 11383 A v. 1411 II v. 1152 A v. 1208 2- 6 -0
Central Missouri L L L L W W L L CS O0CS PD
-23 -5 -9 -3 +5 +2 -5 -9 19 57 -47
1208 A v. 1042 II v. 1546 A v. 1081 II v. 1207 4 - 3 -1
Murray State T L L L W W W W CS O0CS PD
0 -1 -8 -14 +1 +3 +5 +9 14 67 -5
1211 II v. 1470 A v. 1557 A v. 1546 II v. 1133 5- 8 -0
Kennesaw State W W W L W W L L CS 0OCS PD
+8 +5  +11 -2 +12 +15 -9 -16 16 67 +24
1216 IMm v. 1060 A v. 1470 II v. 1098 A v. 1298 65- 3 -0
Dillard L W W W L W L W CS O0CS PD
-3 +3  +10 +19 -2 +14 -6 +7 16 68 +42
1298 I v. 1411 A v. 1133 A v. 1557 II v. 1216 5- 8 -0
Hillsdale W W L L W W W L CS O0CS PD
+7 +17  -11 -2 +12 +11  +6 -7 20 66.5 +33
1381 Im v. 1567 A v. 1556 A v. 1133 II v. 1056 6- 2 -0
Hamilton W W W W W L W L CS O0CS PD
+10 +21 +14 +11 4 -12 +14 -8 19 63.5 +54
1411 A v. 1298 II v. 1207 A v. 1042 II v. 1556 5- 3 -0
Colby L L W W W L W W €S O0CS PD

-7 -17 +9 AR +8 -2 +18 +5 13.5 73.5 LT



Court in the Concrete Jungle Invitational Tab Summary

1470 A v. 1211 II v. 1216 II v. 1059 A v. 1152 2- 6 -0

Xavier L L L L W W L L CS 0CS PD
-4 12.5 56 -30

1556 v. 1059 1381 II v. 1567 A v. 1411 2- 6 -0
Georgia State A W W L L | L I I L CS 0CS PD
+33 +16  -14 -11 -7 -7 -18 -5 16 56 -13
1567 A v. 1381 II v. 1059 A v. 1556 II v. 1557 5- 8 -0
UC Santa Cruz L L W W W W W L CS 0CS PD
-10 21 41 +11 47 +7 +5 -3 11 66.5 -3
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Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank
Round 3 coin flip: Tails - Left Side is Defense

AMTA Representatives

Maggy Randels Schuette

Stephanie Kerce

Team School
1133 Florida
1381 Hamilton
1298 Hillsdale
1060 Duquesne
1056 Furman

Honorable Mention

1216 Dillard

1211 Kennesaw State
1411 Colby

1567 UCSanta Cruz
Spirit of AMTA Award

Record

7 Wins (CS:
6 Wins (CS:
5 Wins (CS:
5 Wins (CS:
5 Wins (CS:

5 Wins (CS:
5 Wins (CS:
5 Wins (CS:
5 Wins (CS:

Outstanding Trial Teams

18,0CS: 74, PD: 74)

19, 0Cs: 63.5, PD: 54)
20,0CS: 66.5, PD: 33)
18.5,0CS: 70.5,PD: 7
18.5,0CS: 66.5, PD: 2

16, 0CS: 68, PD: 42)

16, 0CS: 67, PD: 24)
13.5,0CS: 73.5,PD: 17)
11, 0CS: 66.5, PD: -3)

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

26
25

1133 Florida
1298 Hillsdale

Outstanding Witnesses

Points Name

A18/TT0 lan Johnson
A18/TT0 Makenna Yates
A18/TT0 Jennifer LaRue
A17/T70 Ryan Wiss
T117/A0 Jacob Gravitt
A16/TT0 Andrew Apollonio
A16/TT0 Morgan Millhollen
A16/TT0 Adam Hoeft
T116/A0 Aidan O’Loughlin
A16/TT0 Grace Sinclair
A16/TT0 Steven Flanders
T116/A0 Hannah Keyes
TT116/A0 Ashley Casper
T116/A0 Tyler Orndorff

Honorable Mention

Team#
1557
1546
1133
1207
1056
1470
1081
1042
1411
1208
1098
1081
1042
1211

School

Georgia State B
Simpson

Florida

Central Missouri
Furman

Xavier

Wake Forest
Bethany Lutheran
Colby

Murray State
Missouri State
Wake Forest
Bethany Lutheran
Kennesaw State
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Outstanding Attorneys

Points
A20/T70
17119/A0
1119/A0
1718/A0
A18/TT0
A18/TT0
A18/TT0
A18/TT0
A17/T70
mi7/a17
A17/T70
AT

Name

Tyler Orndorff
Bree Donnelly
Tristen Lindell
Sahas Chintakayala
Abby Davis
Varun Boopathi
LaJeanne Shelton
Nyan Baker
Booja Jawahar
Abigail Franke
Jacob Gravitt
Abigail Franke

Team #
1211
1567
1042
1133
1298
1411
1216
1546
1567
1081
1056
1081

School
Kennesaw State
UC Santa Cruz
Bethany Lutheran
Florida

Hillsdale

Colby

Dillard

Simpson
UCSanta Cruz
Wake Forest
Furman

Wake Forest
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